
Facility Name Availability
Judgement Facility Name Availability

Judgement

○：Available  △：2F and above: Available  ▲：3F and above: Available  ★：4F and above: Available  ■：Elevator: AvailableEV
■：Evacuation Shelter (to be transitioned into a Social Welfare Evacuation Shelter later on)　■：Evacuation Shelters Safe for Child Rearing

　■：Evacuation Shelter　■：Evacuation Shelter (with a social welfare room)00 00
00 00
Detailed Information about Evacuation Facilities

A list of evacuation facilities for the Doman River area

No No

1

2

3

4

6

7

8

9

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

39

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

107

108

○

○

○

○

○

○

○

○

○

○

○

○

○

○

○

○

○

○

○

○

△

△

○

○

○

○

○

○

○

○

○

○

○

○

○

○

○

○

○

○

○

○

○

○

○

○

○

○

○

○

○

○

○

○

○

○

○

○

○

○

○

○

Minami Junior High School

　　　　　　　　　　　　　　　　　　　　　 ■EV
Nagaoka Municipal Auditorium ■EV
Nagaoka Technical High School

Senju Elementary School ■EV
Nambu Nursery School

Senju Community Center ■EV

　　　　　　　　　　　　 ■EV
Social Welfare Center Tomoshia ■EV
Omotemachi Elementary School

Omotemachi Community Center

Nakajima Community Center

Nakajima Elementary School 

Nagaoka School for the Hearing Impaired

Nagaoka City Waterworks Bureau

Former Social Welfare Center ■EV
Nagaoka Meitoku High School

Higashi Junior High School ■EV
Showa Nursery School

Ojima Elementary School ■EV
Ojima Community Center

Ojima Junior High School

Nagaoka Lyric Hall ■EV
Convention Center Hive Nagaoka ■EV
Nishi Junior High School

Kibogaoka Elementary School ■EV
Kibogaoka Community Center 

Miyauchi Community Center Branch

Kurojo Elementary School

Kurojo Community Center ■EV

Shimokawanishi Elementary School

Shimokawanishi Community Center

Shimokawanishi Nursery School

Kamikawanishi Community Center Branch

Kamikawanishi Elementary School ■EV
Koyo Junior High School

Senior Citizens’ Center Makiyama ■EV
Nagaoka Institute of Design ■EV
Fukuto Elementary School

Fukuto Community Center

Ojigawa Community Center

Nagaoka Koryo High School

Nagaoka Long Life Center

　　　　　　　　　　　　　   ■EV
Kaminozoki Nursery School

Higoshi Elementary School ■EV
Higoshi Community Center ■EV
Nagaoka City Shinsan Gymnasium 

Saizu Elementary School

Sekihara Elementary School

Sekihara Community Center ■EV
Sekihara Junior High School

Miyamoto Nursery School

Miyamoto Elementary School

Miyamoto Community Center

Aobadai Elementary School

Aobadai Junior High School ■EV
Aobadai Community Center

Saiwai Plaza ■EV

109

110

111

112

113

114

115

116

117

118

119

120

121

122

123

124

125

126

127

128

132

135

136

137

138

139

140

141

142

143

255

< Nagaoka District >

Child-Rearing Support Facility Nagaoka
Civic Disaster Prvention Center Gun Gun

Shinano River Downstream Region Nagaoka
Area Sewage Treatment  Nagaoka Facility

Comprehensive Support-High School
for Students in Special Needs

Shinano River Disaster Prevention Center
(Shinano River Learning Hall)
Child-Rearing Support Facility
Chibikko Hiroba

Child-Rearing Support Facility
Senshu Teku Teku



Facility Name Availability
Judgement

Facility Name Availability
Judgement Facility Name Availability

Judgement

Facility Name Availability
Judgement Facility Name Availability

Judgement

○：Available  △：2F and above: Available  ▲：3F and above: Available  ★：4F and above: Available  ■：Elevator: AvailableEV
■：Evacuation Shelter (to be transitioned into a Social Welfare Evacuation Shelter later on)　■：Evacuation Shelters Safe for Child Rearing

　■：Evacuation Shelter　■：Evacuation Shelter (with a social welfare room)00 00
00 00
Detailed Information about Evacuation Facilities

233

234

234

○

○

○

Makihara Farming Community Center

Yoita Kindergarten

< Yoita District >
No

236

239

241

○

○

○

Yoita Gymnasium

Yoita Junior High School ■EV
Former Yoita Community Hall Kurokawa Branch

No

A list of evacuation facilities for the Doman River area

154 ○Nakanoshima Community Hall Nakadori Branch

< Nakanoshima District >
No

175

176

177

178

179

180

○

○

○

○

○

○

Hiyoshi Elementary School ■EV
Mishima Hall

Mishima Community Center ■EV
Mishima Gymnasium

Wakinomachi Elementary School ■EV

< Mishima District >
No No

Child-Rearing Support Facility
Mishima Mori Mori 

Child-Rearing Support Facility
Yoita Nijinoko Hiroba 


