A list of evacuation facilities for the Doman River area

< Nagaoka District >

No	Facility Name	Availability Judgement
1	Minami Junior High School	0
2	Child-Rearing Support Facility Nagaoka Civic Disaster Prvention Center Gun Gun	0
3	Nagaoka Municipal Auditorium EV	0
4	Nagaoka Technical High School	0
6	Senju Elementary School EV	0
7	Nambu Nursery School	0
8	Senju Community Center EV	0
9	Shinano River Disaster Prevention Center (Shinano River Learning Hall)	0
26	Child-Rearing Support Facility Chibikko Hiroba	0
27	Social Welfare Center Tomoshia EV	0
28	Omotemachi Elementary School	0
29	Omotemachi Community Center	0
30	Nakajima Community Center	0
31	Nakajima Elementary School	0
32	Nagaoka School for the Hearing Impaired	0
33	Nagaoka City Waterworks Bureau	0
34	Former Social Welfare Center EV	0
35	Nagaoka Meitoku High School	0
36	Higashi Junior High School EV	0
39	Showa Nursery School	0
50	Ojima Elementary School EV	Δ
51	Ojima Community Center	Δ
52	Ojima Junior High School	0
53	Child-Rearing Support Facility Senshu Teku Teku	0
54	Nagaoka Lyric Hall EV	0
55	Convention Center Hive Nagaoka EV	0
56	Nishi Junior High School	0
57	Kibogaoka Elementary School EV	0
58	Kibogaoka Community Center	0
107	Miyauchi Community Center Branch	0
108	Kurojo Elementary School	0

No	Facility Name	Availability Judgement
109	Kurojo Community Center EV	0
110	Shinano River Downstream Region Nagaoka Area Sewage Treatment Nagaoka Facility	0
111	Shimokawanishi Elementary School	0
112	Shimokawanishi Community Center	\circ
113	Shimokawanishi Nursery School	\circ
114	Kamikawanishi Community Center Branch	0
115	Kamikawanishi Elementary School EV	0
116	Koyo Junior High School	0
117	Senior Citizens' Center Makiyama EV	\circ
118	Nagaoka Institute of Design EV	0
119	Fukuto Elementary School	0
120	Fukuto Community Center	0
121	Ojigawa Community Center	0
122	Nagaoka Koryo High School	0
123	Nagaoka Long Life Center	0
124	Comprehensive Support-High School for Students in Special Needs	0
125	Kaminozoki Nursery School	0
126	Higoshi Elementary School EV	0
127	Higoshi Community Center EV	0
128	Nagaoka City Shinsan Gymnasium	0
132	Saizu Elementary School	0
135	Sekihara Elementary School	0
136	Sekihara Community Center EV	0
137	Sekihara Junior High School	0
138	Miyamoto Nursery School	0
139	Miyamoto Elementary School	0
140	Miyamoto Community Center	0
141	Aobadai Elementary School	0
142	Aobadai Junior High School EV	0
143	Aobadai Community Center	0
255	Saiwai Plaza EV	\circ

A list of evacuation facilities for the Doman River area

< Nakanoshima District >

No	Facility Name	Availability Judgement
154	Nakanoshima Community Hall Nakadori Branch	0

< Mishima District >

No	Facility Name	Availability Judgement
175	Hiyoshi Elementary School EV	0
176	Mishima Hall	0
177	Mishima Community Center EV	0

No	Facility Name	Availability Judgement
178	Child-Rearing Support Facility Mishima Mori Mori	0
179	Mishima Gymnasium	0
180	Wakinomachi Elementary School EV	0

< Yoita District >

No	Facility Name	Availability Judgement
233	Makihara Farming Community Center	0
234	Yoita Kindergarten	0
234	Child-Rearing Support Facility Yoita Nijinoko Hiroba	0

No	Facility Name	Availability Judgement
236	Yoita Gymnasium	\circ
239	Yoita Junior High School EV	\circ
241	Former Yoita Community Hall Kurokawa Branch	0